
Monday - Mav 8 0 th  19 4 6

A regular meting of the Co unoil was held at the Municipal Hall_. Edmonda, 
on Monday* May 20th 1946 at 7:56 P.M. • .
Present: Peeve Morrison in the Chair* Crs. West* Phllps* Beamish* Jones,
Gartlan, MacSorley & Ball.

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: 'That the minutes ef the previous 
meeting be adopted as written, and confirmed.'

Carried Unanimously
A. Harrison wrote advlslng'.he was willing to discuss with the Council the 
matter of amalgamation of Burnaby with Vancouver as suggested in a petition 
submitted for consideration previously.
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: 'That the letter be received 
and the writer advised the Council has no intentions in this connection at 
present.'

Carried Unanimously
Secretary, Capitol Hill P.T.A. wrote endorsing action taken by the School 
Beard in asking for better school conditions in the Municipality.’
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: 'That the letter be. received 
and acknowledged.*

Carried Unanimously
Walter M.'Girling wroteadvlslng his wife had suffered a fall as a result . 
of a defect in the sidewalk on Victory St.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. :MaoSorley: 'That the matter be 
referred to the Engineer and the writer be advised the Corporation can 
admit no liability for injuries suffered from the fall.* „ ,dMEHDMEHT . •
Moved by Cr. West,*Seoonded by Cr. Gartlan: i That the Engineer be instructed 
to have his foremen Inspect all sidewalks and make repairs were necessary. 

L6ST In Favour: Crs. West tc Gartlan
Against : Crs. Beamish, MaoSorley* Ball, Phllps & .Jones.

Original Motion CARRIED - Cr. West against.

'School Board submitted Extra-Ordinary estimate for approval as follows:
Architects' Fees new buildings. Riverway East, Sperling Avenue, 
Edmonds Street, Capitol Hill, Klngsway West #9,720.00

Claon "P*
Architects' Fees, alterations to present school building.
Kelson Avenue 900.00

Moved by Cr. West, Seoonded by Cr. Phllps: 'That Class *B* and *D* items 
be approved.'

. Carried - Cr. Beamish against.

Secretary, Sohool Board submitted resolution suggesting that the Munlolpal 
Act be amended to make the By-law empowered by Section 101, Chapter 199, 
R,X.B.C. 1936 more effective, the by-law being a regulation to prevent 
children from being on the streets after nightfall. Following is the 
resolution:
RESOLVED: that this Board recommends that Saotlon 101 of the 'Municipal Act* 
being Chapter 199 R.S.B.C. 1936, be amended so as to provide for the 
possibility, in the Magistrate s discretion, of the imposition of a fine in a 
sufficient amount to act as a deterrent.'
Meved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. Ball: 'That the resolution be referred 
to the Committee on resolutions at the forthcoming Union of B.C.Munlclpalitll 
conferenoe.'

Carried Unanimously
Geo. Culbert submitted application for reinstatement in the employ of the 
Corporation on his discharge from the Armed Forces.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the application be referred 
to the Reeve.'

Carried UnanlMusly
Secretary, Lozells Ratepayers Assn, wrote requesting that a delegation be 
heard in connection with provision of transportation in the Lozells area. 
Delegation appeared.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: 'That the delegation be heard.*
A.W.Ker spoke and requested that the Neville Transportation Co. be allowdd 
to operate their approved route through that area or that transportation 
offered by other Bus Companies be allowed to oommence without delay.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. Ball: 'That the delegation be thanked 
and that they be advised all possible is being done to provide necessary 
transportation for the Lozells area as wall as other dlstriots in the 
Municipality.*

Carrled-Ccs. Beamish 4c Jones against.

,-

lfOndar - V•r 2Q\h 1946 
A regular meeting of the Counoil •as held at the Municipal Hall_.Edmonda, 
on Monda7, Ma7 20th 1946 at 7:56 P.V. : 

Present: R••v• Morrison in th• Chair, Crs. West, Philps, B•amishj Jones, 
Gartlan, MacSorle7 & Ball. 

Moved b7 Cr. West, Seconded b7 Cr. Beamish: "That the 1111nutee or the previous 
meeting be adopted as •ritten, and confirmed." 

Carried Unanimousl7 

A. Harrison •rot• advising:he •as •1liing to discuss with the ·council the 
matter of an:algamation of Burnab7 •1th Vancouver as suggested in a petition 
submitted tor consideration previousl7. 
Mond b7 Cr. Gartlan, Seconded b7 Cr. -Beamish: "That the letter be reqej,nd 
and the •riter advised th• Council has no intentions in this connectio~ at 
preaent." 

Carried Unanimqusl7 

Seoretar1, Capitol Hill P.T.A. •rote endo;sing action taken b7 th• Soh•ol 
•eard in asking for better school coaditions in the Municipal1t7.-
11oved b7 Cr. Beamish, Seconded b7 Cr. Philps: "That the letter b!... rece_ived 
and aclCJl~ledged.• 

Canted Unanimousl1 

Walter 11.'Girling •roteadvising his •ite had suffered a tall as a result. 
of a defect in the aid••alk on Viot.or7 ·St. 
Moved b7 Cr. Be~mish, Seconded b7 Cr.:lla0Sorle7: •That th• •tter be 
referred to th• Engineer and the •rit•r be advised the Cori:oration can 
admit no liabilitJ tor inJuries suffered from the tall." ~ 
~WWW • 
Moved b7 Cr. West,•Seconded b7 Cr. Gartlan: ,•That ~h• Engineer be inatruoted 
to have his foremen inspeot all side•alks and uk• repairs •ere neoessar1.• 

L&ST In Fsvour: Crs, West & Gartlan 
Against r Cr1. Beamish, llacSorle1, Ball, Philp• &.Jones. 

Original Motton CARRIED• Cr. West against. 

f~ 1Schoel Board aubmitldd Bxtra-Ordln&rJ ••atim&t• f0t approv&l a8 t~llo•s: 
c.1,u "a" • 

Architects' Pees ne• buildings, River•a1 East, Sperling Avenue, 
Ed110nds Street, Capitol Hill, Kings•a1 West 19.720.00 

c.1,s, ~n- . . • .. 
Architects' Fees, alteration, to pies.at scheol building, 
Helson Avenue 900.00 

Meved b7 Or. West, Seconded b7 Or. Philps: "That Class •B" and "D" items 
be approved." 

Carried • Cr. Beamish agains,t. 

I Seeretar;v, Schoo 1 Board sub111i tted resolution suggesting that the Municipal 
Act be amended to uke th• BJ-la• empo•ered b7 Siction 101 1 Chapter 1991 
R,&.B.c. 1936 more effective, the b7•la• being a .regulation to prevent 
children from being on the streets after nightfall. Follo•ing is the 
resolution: • 
RESOLVED: that thia Board reco111111ends that Section 101 ot the ~Municipal Act" 
being Chapter 199 R.S.B.c. 193~, be amended so as to provide for th• · 
posaibilitJ, in \hot Magist.rate s discretion, of the imposition of a tin• in a 
sutticient &11111unt to act as a deterrent.• 
Meved b7 Cr. Philps, Seconded b;v Cr. Ball: "Th~t the resolution be referred 
to the Committee on reaolutions at the forthcoming Union of B.C.llun1c1pal1t1~ 
conference.• 

Carried Unan1mousl1 

Geo. Culbert submitted application tor reinstatement in the emplo7 of the 
Corporation on his discharge from the Armed Forces. 
Moved b7 Cr. Philps, Seconded b7 Cr. West: "'l'h11t .'t.he application be referred 
to the Ruve." 

Carried Unanimousl;v 

Seoretar1, Lozells Ratepa7ers Assn. •rote requesting that a dele¥at1on be 
heard 1n connection •1th provision of transportation in the Loztlls area. 
Delegation appeared. 
Moved bJ Cr. Beamish, Seconded b7 er. Ball: -That the delegation be heard." 
A.W.K•r spoke and requested that the Nevill• Transporaation co. be allo•ed 
to operate their approved reute through that uea or that transportation 
offered b7 other Bus Companies be allo•ed to commence •1thout dela1. 
Moved b;v Cr. Philps, Seconded b;v Cr. Ball: "That the del1gation be thanked 
and that th•¥ be advised all possible 1s being done to pl'Ovid.t necessary 
transportation tor the azells area as •ell as other districts in the 
Municipal! t1. -

Carri•d•CDs. Beamisb & Jones against. 

' 

J 

' I 

J 

I 

:! 
•i 
' 

'I 

l 



105
Secretary, Burnaby Ratepayers Central Council wrote advising of-a-resolution 
passed by their Council that a full time Assessor should be employed to bring 
the Assessment roll up to date..
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: ’'That the letter be received and 
filed.’ ■ • = . . .

. > Carried - Cr., Beamish against.

Neville Transportation Co. submitted the. following proposed'routes for Council's 
/ approval together with fares to be put. Into effeot on these routes:

1. Worth Burnaby to New Westminster' yla Lnchdale and Caribou.
3. North-South service to Byrn,e Road-Marine Drive via Smith Ave..
3. Vancouver Heights to Barnet.
4. Extension of Vancouver Heights run to Capitol Hill. ________

Moved by Cr. Beamish} Seconded by Cr. Jones: ’That Route No. 1 be approved and 
that the other routes be referred to a Committee of the Whole.’ .1&KBHCMEKX
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. Ball: ’That all routes be referred to a 
Committee of the Whole. • <

Carried - Crs. Beamish, Jones Sc MacSorley against.
Moved by Cr. West, Seoonded by Cr. Ball: ’That the Council meet as a Committee of 
the Whole when discussing future Transportation matters. ■ *

Carried Unanimously

oL Philip Kravac re-applied for permission to. convert a-garage located on his 
property into a dwelling. , i
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded'-by Cr. Gartlan: ’That former resolution, not to 
grant the application, be reaffirmed.AMEU3MEKX
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. WeBt: ’That the BUrniby Town Planning By-law 
be waived and the application be granted."

10ST *n Favour:'Crs. Ball & West ■;
Against : Crs. Phllps, Beamish, Jones, Gartlan & MacSorley 

Original motion oarrled unanimously.
M. MoBeath, Manager, .Ocean View Burial Parle Co.'made application to landscape 
property at the South-East corner of Boundary felt & Kingsway and submittOd an 
artlst3 drawing of the proposed landscaping. , i -
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded byCr. Ball: ’Thai the matter be referred to the
next Paries Committee meeting.’ •__  ___ i__ :*L

^ Carried Unanimously
C. Shlsh et al submitted petition to have.Parker Street between Carleton Ave.
and Boundary Rd. rolled and oiled. j- .
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: ’That the matter be referred to the 
Engineer to advise of the Corporations.polloy In this connection.*

• . Carried Unanimously.11
W.C.Burchell wrote making application for waiver of the Burnaby Town Planning 
By-law to permit of the ereetion-ef-a-Beauty Salon-on E.Pt.lat 11, Block 32,
D. L. 162 - 2700 Block Royal Oak Ave.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seoonded'by Or. Ball: *That the walvdr.be granted."

Carried UnanimouslyV" , . I . ... .1.1 </»
Delegation from the International Woodworkers -of America, Union local 1-357 appeared. 
Moyed by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Wws't:’ ’That the delegation be heard.*

Cftrrlfld UnanimouslyGeorge H. Mitchell spoke on behalf of the Union and requested.endoryatlon by the 
Reeve and Counoll of their strike action and of the following resolution:
RESOLVED: That we oall upon all Mayers, Reeves, Councillors^ members bf Legislative 

Assembly and Members of Parliament, to .use -their Influence In an effort to 
. i'..' bring the two parties in dispute together Immediately in an attempt to

effeot a settlement as aarly as possible, to' enable the workers to return 
. to their jobs and produoe the clumber tO'build the homes, so badly needed In

the present houaing oriels. '
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Setfmlsh: ’That the resolution be endorsed.*

, . i u . carried Unanimously * l )
.  ■ I j * . e

• ' gMMiTres Aspaaxa ' ■ i >
WTHAHCE com mittee

Your Commlttaa met on Monday, May 13th 1946 and recommend;. ,
1'. That claim of W.F.G.Watson under the Sheep Proteotlon Aot for loss of poultry by a stray dog be. paid In the sum of 928.50. ,, .
8. That Disbursements In the sum of 9108,839,16 be paid. j i
3. That Allowances under Seetlon 293 of the Municipal Aot be mad# In the sum of 921.00 
Moved by Cr. Phllps* Seconded' by Cr. Ball: ’That the recommendations of the Finenoe 
Committee be adopted.

Carried Unanimously

I 

Seoretar1, Burnab7 Ratepayers Central couno11 •rote advising of-&--~•~lut1on 
passed b7 t-heir Council that a full time A11essor should be emplo7ed to bring 

105 

the Assea,s111.ent roll up t.o dat.e •. 
,.o-.ed b7 Cr. West, Seconded b7 Cr. \laoSOrle7: "Jl'bat tbe lett-•r be received and 
filed." 

, Carried~ t~.:B,amish against. 

Neville Tra.nsporta t.1on Cl. ~ubm1tt,ed 't.bL fo tlo•ing pr.:i'po'se'd 'rout.a for Council• s 
approval together with fares to.be pu~ into effect on these routes: 

1. North Burnab1 to New Westminster yia Loohdnle and Caribou. 
2. North-South service to B7rn.e R•ad-Uarine Drive via Smith Ave •• 
3. Vancouver Heights to Barnet. 
4. Extension of Vancouver Heights run to Ca11itol Bill. ______ _ 

lloved b7 Cr·. Beamishl Seconded b7 Cr. Jones: That Route lfo. 1 be-approved and 
that the other routes be referred to-a committee or the Whole." .J 
6!tfiNJJ«ENT 
Moved b7 Cr. 
CammittH of 

Philps, Se;onded b~ Cr. Ball:· "That all routes be reterres'to a 
the Whole. • · - , 

Carrhd - Crs. Bea.mish, Jones & MaoSorlt:, againat. 

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded b~ Cr. Balli "That the Couno4l meet ~s a. Committee of 
the Whole ll'hen disoussing future Transportation matters. , .., 

Carried Unanimousl1 

J.. Ph111p Kravac r.-applied for pumiaaion .l.o . .conv-.t. &- garage l1oa.ted on bis 
propert1 illto a dtrelling. , , 
Moved b1 Cr. Beamish, S1conded~b1 Cr. Gartlan: "That former resolution, not to 
grant the application, be reaffirmed." 
AMEH'NEM'.C • 
Moved b1 Cr. Ball, Seconded b1 Cr. West: "That the Burnab1 Tom Planning By-law 
be wa.1ved and the application be granted." 

UlST In Favour:'Crs. Ball & West 
Against I Crs. Philps, Btam1sh, Jones, Gartlan & MacSorl•1 

Original JaOtion carried unanimousl:,. · 

M. MoBeath, Manager, .Ooean View Burial Parle Co.' mad• application to landscape 
prcpert1 at th• South-East corner of,Boundar1 ~di & Kingatra7 and aubmitt•d an 
artists d1·awing of 1.be proposed la.ndsoaping. , l ~- . 
Meved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by·Cr. Ball: •That the matter bt referred to the 
next Parlcs Commi U,ee meeting." ,'--- __ J_ . ..;_J.._ 

Carried Una.nimousl1 
.I ) • ·; J 

c. Shieh et. al submitted petition to have.P•rlcer Stre•t between CarletQ~ Ave. 
and Boundary Rd. ,rolled and o1hd. , , • 
M~ved by Cr. Ba.11, Seconded b7 Cr. Philps: "That the matter be r•(erred to the 
Engine,r to adviae of the Corporations.polio7 in this connec\ion. . 

• • Carried Unanimously 
. I I 

~ w.c.Burohell •rote making application tor •aiver of the Burnab1 Town Planning 
By-law to permit or the erect1on• t-a-Beaut.7 Sal•ft-Oft-E.i'~.L&t, 11,-Bloelr 32, 
D,L, 162 - •2700 Block ~oyal Oak Av.. · • , 
Moved b7 Cr. Bea.mish, S.conded .:by Or. Ball:· 'That -the •aiver ,be granted.• 

carried Unanimousl1 
1

>.1 • 1.I 11..., 

Dehg1:Uon from the Internsti:ona-1 Woodtrorlcers •of· America, Union Looal 1-357 appear,d. 
Moved by Cr. Ball, s,oonded ·b1 Cr. W•s•t:' "That the delegation be heard." 

Carried Unani1110uel1 
Georg• H. Mitchell spoke on behalf of the Union a~d-~equested_end~~,ati<Ln b7 the 
Reeve and Counoil of ~heir strike •ct.ion •nd of the foL1o•ing resolution: 
RESOLVED: Tha.t •• call upon all Ma11r11, Reeves, councillors,' members 'of Legislative 

Assembly• a.nd Members of Parl1.ament, t.o ,use ,the'ir influen·oe in a.n •ffert. to 
, l,,,' bring the t#O parties 1:n dispurt.·• togetbff immediatel,Y in an attempt to 

•ffeot a eettl•ment .as 1arl1 •s po·ssible, to' enable the. tt0rlcars to ret11rn 
-to their Jobi a.nd produce tile ;lumber to, ,Duild the homes. so badly nuded in 
th.e pr es,en t. ho using or 1,s i B. ' · \ u ; 

M•v•d b1 Cr. Ball, Second•d b~ Cr. Beamish: "That the resol11ti~n b• endorstd." 
" ' Carried Uriani1110usl1 • \ 1 

I •I " 
@MMITTEE REPORTS t l 

FUfAHCB ll>lfMU:TEE 
,/ Your Committee met on Monday, Ma7 13th 1946 and reoomm,tnd.. 
¥- 1'. That claim of W.F.G.lfatson. under t.be BhHp Proteotion Aot for loss•' or poultr7 b7 

a a:tra1 dog be. paid in the s.ua or 128.60, , , 
2. That Disbursements in th• aulll'Of 1108,839,16 be ~id. ,1 
3. That Allowano•s under s,ct10n 293 of th• Municipal Aot be made in the sum or •21.00 
Mov•d bJ Cr, PhHps, Secotided' b~ Cr,. B1.l11 •That tbe reoommendat.1;i:t11 or the Finana• 
Commi ttu be adopted.• 

: , , Carried Unan1mouel1 

'I • 

t 
:f 

' 



106
.. £ T O E B m  .COMMITTEE ■ , „ ,Your Committee met on Monday, May 13th 1946 and reeommend:
. 1. That the reservation placed on Lots 5 ,.6,7 & 8, Bio ok 6, D.L. 173 for 

school site be lifted.
/ .j. 2. That the application of L.M. it C.Thorstelnson for permission to, erect a 

mushroom plant on Block 6,- D.L. 91Cbe granted.
3l_\ 3. That the_aBPllSation Olive I, & L.G.Harden to construct an Auto Camp 

i on Lots A*{e"D", Block 12, D.L, 161/3 be approved.
Moved by Cr* Ball, Seoonded by C'r. UacSorley: 'That the recommendations of 
the Property Committee be adopted.*' . '

- Carried Unanimously

BQA&D OR .WP.BKS -
Your Committee met on Monday, May 13th 1946 and recommend;

X. That Board of Works Estimates for period May 2oth to May 31st Inclusive
be approved In the sum of $4000.00 ______

i  2. That the policy.for tpe current year re road oiling be the same as last 
year, viz: that residents pay the' sum of $6.00. per 100 lineal feet of 
roadway and that a minimum length of.roadway considered by 500 lineal 
feet.

. Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seoonded by Cr. Ball: "That the recommendations of the 
Board of Works Committee be adopted. .

Carried Unanimously

V

WATERWORKS ft SOCIAL ASSISTAflCS COMMITTEE!
Your Committee met on Monday, May 13th 1946 and reeommend:

1, That Estimates of Work for.period May 20th to May 31st Inclusive be 
approved as follows:

Waterworks Reserve $1600.00 _____
Waterworks General1 . 1675.00 ,
"Garbage Celleotlons, ' . 425.00
Repairs to Houses ' 250.00 *

2. That the following sohedule of waterworks,connection fees be put into 
effect: iSEW .SS8YICBS-. ...

up to 2  . Connection fee $15.00
. i i up to 1*. Connection fee 21.00

up to .Connection fee 36.00 ....
■ j up to 2* - total cost of Installation ,

COPPER SERV ICES: .  -
up to 2 Connection fee 40.00
Renewal up to ij* 5.00

3. That the application of P.A.Harrls for water service to portion of Lot 5, 
Blook 24, D.L. 95 be granted on condition that half the cost of installa­
tion amounting to $48,00 be paid by,the applicant as advanoe water cates. 

Moved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the Waterworks & Social 
Assistance Committee recommendations be adapted.*'

Carried Unanimously
ArVTMT^TRATIOIf O F  JUSTICE LTGHT f t  POWER '  , '  /  _ '

Your Committee met on Monday, May 13th, 1946 and recommend: .r
1. That B.C.Eleotrlo Pole Plans K88Q6/4675, K8800/4647 and KQ800/4678 b*e
MevecPby Cr! Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: *That the recommendation of 
the Administration ,of Justloe, Light & Power Committee be adopted.* j 
. Carried .Unanimously j  , ,

COMMITTEE QfjmE.WHQ.LEi ^  . •- >
The Counoll met as a Committee of the Whole on Monday, May 6th, 1946 and 
reopmmend: lw.

i i.. 1. That the report of P.C.Stewart re, West Burnaby Sewer system be received
i and the following work be oarrled out at .estimated oost of, $37,500.00
< - (a) That the 12* Bond Street main be lifted and replaoed with a 16* main

from Chesham to Inman Ave. and a 15* main from Inman to Halley.
(b) That the 12* main on Halley Street from Turner to Grange Street be

lifted and relald with a 15 main. ,
(c) That the .12* main on Grange Street, from the manhole east of Chaffey 

Avenue to Wllllngdon be lifted and be relald with a 16* main.
(d) That a 10* main be laid on Wllllngdon Avenue from Grange St. to 

Kingsway parallel to existing main.
The Council met as a Committee of the Whole on Monday, May 13th 1946-_and 

/  recommend-:
» - 1. That Mr. Copland be given a vote of confidence and .that he be asked .to 

carry on with his duties until such time as a full time assessor, 
suitable to the Council, pan be prooured, and that he be- commended fpr 
the work that he has done. , .

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded b'y Cr. PhJ.lps: "That the recommendations of the 
Committee of the Whole be adopted." ■ ,

Carried Unanimously

106 

:! 
ol,1 

r · 

- i 

I 

ewei:.:2'1:X C,QM!HTTEE 
Your Co1111111tte• met on. Monda1, Ma1 13th 1946 and recommend: 

1. That the reservat.1on placed on Lots 5,.6,7 & 8, Bloolr e, D.L. 173 tor 
achoo 1 s1 te be lifted. . . 

2. That the appl-1oat1011 of L,M. & C,Thorsteinson tor pe1·m1u1on to, erect a 
mushroom ~lant on Bloc.le 5,. D,Li. 91C· be granted. 

3. That the aip\iiation-ot Olive I. & y.G.Harden to construct an Auto Camp 
, on Lots "A & D , Bloolr 12, D.L, 151/3 be appreved. , , , 

Moved b7 er. Ball, Seoon<i,d b7 er. MacSOrle7: ~That the recommendations or 
the Propert1 Committee be adopted."· • r 

· - Carried Unan11110usl7 

BPABP PE WQRKS • 
Your co-itt•• met on Jlonda1, MaJ 13th 1946 and recommend: 

!. That Board of Works Eat1maies tor period 11&7 20th to Ma7 31st inclusive 
be approved tn the sum of '4000.00 _. ___ _ 

2. That the poliDJ.tor t~e current Jear re road oiling be the same as last 
7ear, viz: that residents pai the' sum ot 16 0 00_ per 100 lineal feet ~t 

• road•a1 and ~hat a ~inimlllD length ~t.road•a7.oons1dered b7 500 lineal 
feet. . 

Moved by er. Gartlant Seconded b7 er, Ball: "That the reoomm,ndationa ot the 
Board of Works c,mm1 tH be adopted. , . _ ~ 

Carried Unanimousl1 

JATERWORKS & sgcJAL +s§IST~E GAMMU?EE; , 
Your Committee met on Monda1, Ma1 13th 1946 and recommend: • 

1, That Eatimatea ot Work tor.period Ma1 20th to Ma1 31st inolus1ve be 
approved as follo•s: • 

Water!for.ks Reserve 11600 0 00 
Water•orks General• 1675.00 

VGarbag, Celleot1ona. · 426.00 
Repairs to Houses . 250.00 " 2. That the tollo•1ng schedule of •ater•Qrlrs,conneotion tees be put into 

effect: ·1 

NEW SERVICES: . 
r.. $1s.oo 

I· J , 

up ta a". 
up to i~,. 
up to i 

Connection 
-conneotion 
• C.:1.1111eot1on 
tot.al 9ost 

r.. 21.00 
r.. 36.oo 

I 

.✓ 

JI,• 

of Installa~ion , J up to 2 -
G.QPPER SERVIGFj · 

up to ' . connection tee 40.00 
Rene•al up to f" 5 0 00 

• I ~ I 

3. Tb1&t th• application ot ~.A.Barria tor •ater service to portion ot 1.o·t 5• 
Block 24. D,L. 95 be granted on condition that halt the cost ot installa­
tion amounting to_ 14e.oo be paid b7,the applicant as advano• •ater r.at,s. 

Moved b7 er. West, Seconded b7 er. Ball: •"rhat the Water•orks & S.cial 
Assistance Committee reoo1D11endations be adopted."· 

Carried Unanimousl1 

All!INTf;TRATTO' oir lMTtcR, LIGHT & POWER "' • .. · . .; J 

Your CommittH met on Monda,, Ma1 \3th. 1946 ~d reoo1111end: , r 
\. That B,C.Eleotr1o Pole Plans K88Q0/4675, K8800/4647 and KQS00/4678 ~, 

approved. . , , 
M•••a b7 Cr. Beamish, Seconded b7 Cr. Philps: •That the recommendation ot 
tbe Adla1niatration,of Justice, ~1ght & Fower Committee be ac!Dpted," 

Carrieq .Unanimousl1 . J • , • 

CQWltfEE OF THE WHOLE: A• • , ., I 
Th• Council met as a Committee o~ the Whole on MondaJ• Ma7 6th, 1946 and 
recpmmend:_ . . : , , _. _ ; 

1. That t..be r,po_rt ot F.c.st,e•art re, West Bu.rnab1 Se1rer s1st.em be rdceived 
and the fo,ll,odng ,ti0rlc be carried out, at ,es-timated cost of. t37 1 500.00 

(a) That the 12" Bond Street, main be lifted and replaced •1th a 16" main 
from Chu ham to Inman Av,. and a 15" main f..r.om Inman . to Hal leJ. 

(b) That the 12" main on Hall•~ Street from Turner tc Gr~nge Street be 
litted and rela.id "1th a. 16" 111&,in. , • , 

(o) That th.a .12" main on Grange StrHt, from the manhole east. ot Cb.atte1 
Avenue to Willingdon be lifted and be relaid •1th a 16" main. 

(d) i~::s:a;o;.~tfe~•t¼a!~t:ii~l;!~~~on Avenue from Grange St. to 
The council met as a Committee ot the Whole on Monda,. ua, 13t.h 194.a..£nd 
recommend-: 

1. That Mr. Copland· be g~ven a vote ot confidence an.d ~hath• be asked to 
carr1 on •1th his duiies UlltiJ. such time as a full time assessor. 
suitable to ttui Council, ~an be procured, and that he be, commanded tpr 
the •orlr that he .has done. , 

Movea b1 .Cr. Ball, Seconded b'1 Cr. PbJ,lps: "That the ,recommendations ot the 
Committee of the Whole be adopted." , 

Carried Unan1mousl7 

' :I 
'• I• 
I 

I 

l 
t 
l 



107
/-

JL.

FTREMEN'S nOWrTLLTATTOH COMMITTEE . . j
Your Committoo mat on May 14th 1946 and racommand:

1. That an lnoraasa of 97.60 par month ba grantad to all fireman, Including 
. Deputy Flra Chief, retroactive to January lat 1946.
2. That the aalary of the Flra Chief ba lnoraasad.to .#240.00 par month 
• effeetlve as from January 1st 1946.
3. That promotions be left for consideration on the lntcoduotlon of the naa aot 

covering the 48 hour week.1
Moved by Cr. Jonas, Seconded by Cr. Phllpsr 'That the recommendation of the 
Flrements Concllllttlon Comnlttee be adopted.,* ,

i Carried Unanimously
Cr. Beamish reported on application of R. McAllister to erect and operate a mink 
farm on dot 6, Block 69. D.L. 136/136 and recommended tha,t the application be 
not approved. ■ I . ,
Moved by CP. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: "That the application of R.

: McAllister be not approved.* j -
jj. / . Carried Dna^lnpusly
Treasurer reported he had reoelved approval of; t]he* Estimates of Expenditure for 
the year. 1946 pursuant to the requirements of the Burnaby. Debt Refunding Act, 194C 
and' that.lt mould be In order1 for the Council to. finally, pass the 1946 estimates 
so approved. . . .
Moved by. Cr* Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Phllps.: "That, the rerport of the Treasurer be received. .

3.
■ it Carried Unanimously

That Engineer i submitted report on application of' Ef. McGllllvary for mater supply 
to lot 1, Block 10, D.L.>40 and advised the. appllaanl:had boon1 granted an easement 
to pipe the''mater from the Government Rd. main through Block 6, D.L. 40 and 
recommended permission be granted. o\t . . 'v . r
Moved by* Cr. Gar t lan. Seconded by Cr. Phllps: *That - the re commendation of the 
Engineer-be'adopted." . . .
• ’• ' Carried1 Unanimously ... . ,
Cr. West, reported that the Deaf & Dumb Sohool on Marine Drlve^mas being vacated 
and suggested that the premises might make a suitable home for the agfd and 
requested the Provincial Government be approached to this end.
MoVed by CM. West, Seconded hy Cr^.Phllps: "That the Clerk be Instructed to 
mrlte to, the Provincial Secretary and reques.t Information jss to. their Intentions 
with thaso buildings." . . .

Carried Unanimously

Property. Sales as folloms mere submitted for■ 'approval: ,
; 4897 Lot 6, Elk. 1, D.L. 28S --Mabel Weber JsAao lph, Weber 
4898 Lat. 2D, Block 36, D.L. 186 Thelma Orr & GordofPJohn Mi 
4699 Lot. 13, Elk. 67, D.L. 189
4900 S.82'Uts 11/12, Elk. 11,
. ). ' D.L. 116Ki '
4901 Lot 18, Elk. 14to30, D.L.35Clarence Hilton
4902 Lot. 24, Elk. 1, D.L, 28S , Janet Straughton
4903 Lot? 46/47, Blk. 30/34, —  -J ---------

D.L. 98 -
4 9 04 lot 38, Elk."A", D.L, 87 
49U5 lot. 37, Blk. "A", D.L. 87

unro
David William Hadden 
Joseph Henderson

Edmard Jaok Cook

4906 lot. 10, Blk. 1, D.L.
149S^ofSWi

Secondo Faoro, . 
Dan Faoro 
William MackJ.4,

i ;4907 Lot. 5, Blk. 34, D.L. 159
4908 Lot 6, Elk. 34, D.L. 169

- 4909 Lot. 16', Blk. 30, D.L. 53
4910 lot 4, Blk, £, D.L, 74Si 

- —  - *4911 lots 31/32

William Winifred Heinphil.l . 
Franklin Herbert HemphiJ.1 
Delmar Perry f!hlert>. . , ■ , . ■

r. ---- -- Darleen Halnline Wallace ,
iBlk. 23, D.L.121 George Bishop & Muj-iel Grace 

i . . I . . .Bishop
"4912 Lot.1, Blk. 43Pt., D.L. 36 Edna Elisabeth Pomell & James

Henry Pomell
4913 Lot. 7, Blk. 12, D.L. 28C Norris John. Legh

1 4914 Lot. 6, Elk. ’ 38, D.L, 69 - Mary Pearl Manahan.
4916 lot 1, Blk. 7, D,L. 97 Albert Allen Lucas
4916 lot. 2, Blk. 6. D.I.. 28C Kathleen Iris 0>spn ' .
4917 Lot,19i S.D. A , Blk. 47, James Harvey Knorr

. D.L, ' 161/3
4918 lot 33, Blk. 16, D.L. 28C Gladys Smanson & Arnold Gustaf
. . ,. . . Smanpon
4919 lot.4, Blk. 2, D.L. 90S Jaok Lawrence Cepe.
4920 lot 6, Blk, 14, D.L, 161/3 Elisabeth Lewis
4921 1st. 131,.S.D. 2/«, Blk, 1&3 . . . I .

D.L, 95N Richard Melbourne Forster
4922 lots 21/22, Blk. 16, D.L,29Florghn Wunsoh . .
4923 lot 16, Blk. 31, D.L,.i21 James Taylor
4924 lot.20, Blk. 23N£, D.L,161/3 Antoinette Crawford'&. George

Alexander.Cramford ,
4 0 26 Lots 1/2, Blk. .13, D.L. 167 Wenman lahgton ' . . .
4926 Loti 5/6, S.D. 3, Blks.5/9, Marglt Storey & Melvin.Robert
i . - . . D.L, 96N . J . . Storey
4927 Let 7, Blk, J , D.L, 96 Norma Young & Harold Young

' "*•

386.00 385.00 A680.00 510.00 V
. -200.00 200.00700.00 700.00 A
j -»700.00 700.00 A

490.00 490.00 A„ 890.00 670.00 V
640.00 540.00 A540.00 540.00 A
326.00 326.00
326.00 325.00
326.00 326.00

j„308.00 306.00660.00 550.00
420.00 430.00 A
630.00 630.00 A
390.00 296.00 V■ 260.00 260.00350.00 350.00
.440.00 440.00
496.00 376.00 V
420.00 315.00 V
440.00 440.00
660.00 650.00
200.00 200.00440.00 440.00190.00 146.00 V
420.00 315.CO V
456.00 456.00
430.00 315.00 V
610.00 810.00

.. 107 
/· f'XRFMElf'S CPH''ILLI,\TTOH COWITP~ . . • • Your ,Commttt•• met on Ma7 rt. 1946 and reCOJl!Dle.nd:_ • 

1. That an 1nor•as• of 17.60 pwr month be grallt.ed t.P all .firemen, including 
• D•rut., Fire Ch1•f• retroact1-v• to Januar1 1st 1946. 
2. That the salar1 ot t.h• Fir• Chief b• 1ncr••s•d.t.o ,t24o.oo p•r mon~h 

•ftecativ• as -from Januar;r ·1st 1946. 
3, That. promotions be lett. tor cOns1derat1on on the 1nt~oduct.1on of th• n•• aot. 
• · · covuolng th• 48 hour •••k. ' 
Moved bJ Cr. Jones, Seconded b~ Cr. Philps~ •Ttaa\ t.~e r,commendation ot t.h• 
Jl'ir•ment;.s concilULt.ion Coamitte.e b• adopt.\d, • , • 

Carr fed llnanimaue.11 

Cr. Beamish reported on application of R. McAlliaier to erect. and operate a mink 
~arm on .IA>t 6, Block 69, o.L. 136/136 and reco~ded ~h,t. t.he application be 
not approved. .- 1 • 
Moved b~ Cr. B•am1sh, S•conded b1 Cr. Philps: •rhat t.be application ot R. 

, MoAllist.er be not .approv•d." • • . • '- c J .. 

h. ,· . • ,;' Carried• U)l&Jlill¥)~9 l.7 ,, . .' . . 
fr'-,asure.r report.ad h• had received approval otr t)l•. Es:t1aa,tes o't Expenditure tor 

~- t.he 7ear. 1946 pursuant to the requirements of the BJU"J1&b7.Debt. Refunding Act, 194C 
and that. it. would be in ord•r•tor- the cou~cil to. tJ11all7,pass the t94f estimates 
so appro1red. • • • 
Moved br.~r. Beamish, Seconded b7 Cr. Phi~a; •Tha~ the r.-port of the Treasurer be 
receiveel,, ' rr • 

• • I ) • ' cai-t,te!I, Unani~u~'l, ' .. 

3, fbt EngiJltU-, submitted report 9n appl1cat.1o.n
1 
~t" li. Pl.cGil''Uvar; ~c,~- •at.er suppl7 

to Lot 1, Block 10, D.L.,40 and advised ·tha.applioan.f..~Jlad. be~n• granted.an easement 
to pipe t.her trawr fr<,m the Gtvernment Rd. main through Block 6, D.L. 40 and 
r•commended permission be granted. <-\I • • · r., • · t 
Moved bf• Cr. Gartlan1, Seconded b7 Cr. Philps: "That- tu ,recommendation ot t.he 
Engineer.be adopted. ,_, • ,vv 

'• , l Carried' Unl\n.tmoua ¥ ,.. , .,. " • 

. / Cr, West,repOrted that the Deaf & Dumb School c,n M~~ine bri;.\iasbeing vacated 
'i and suggested that the pN•miees might make • ,iuit1,b1; home 1'or th• agfll- and 

requested the Provincial Govei·nment be approac.l\e<{,to th1.e end. 
Moved b~ Cr, Wast, Seconded b7 cr--Philpa: "Th&t the Clerk be instructed to 
trl•1 te to, the Provincial Sec1·etar¥ and requ:es.t. informatio.n JAB t!l. their 1nttont1ons 
with thes• buildings.• 

I j I .... 

Prc'~ertJ, Sales as follo•a •e1·e s.ubmit.t'ed for.'aB>r.Pval:· • , 
::~ t: t ~~. sno~~· 3R; Lo. r.':81es" ¥t:1!.. w8~~rtfGS~~J~h..r!g~e,\UlrO 
~898 Lot. 13• Blk. 67, D.L. 189 David William HAdtien. .r 
4900 S,82 l.Ots 11/12, Blk. 11, Joa•ph Hend•rson 
, .. ,. •D.l,. 116Nlir 1 
4901 Lot 18, Elk. 14iogo, D,L.36Clarence Hilton 
4902 Lot. 24,/Blk. 1, D,LJ 288, Janet Straughton, 
~903 I..ot.p 4~ 47, Blk. 30 34, Edward Jaok Co~k 

4904 l.ot
0 

38, 
4906 Lot. 37, 

, 49()6 Lot, 10, 

D,L •. 98 . 
Blk. "A''. D.L. 87 Secondo F11oro, 
Blk."A", D.L.-87 Dan Faoro 
Blk. 1, n,i.. 1 William Mac::k.te. 

149S~tSW-4 " . 1 • • • 
Lot, 6, Blk. 34, D,L. 159 W1Uiam \1!111if1·ed Hewphil,l , 
Lot 6, Blk. 34, o.L. 169 Franklin Herbert Hemppi>l 

• I 

I ;i907 
4908 
41l09 
4910 
4911 

Lot. 16, Bl.le. 30, D.L, 5rl Delm11.1• Perrf J;hbrt,. • , · , 
Lot 4, Bl¥, p, D.L, 74:,i !llrlean Hainl.tn• Wallac,. 
I.ot1 31/3~,,Blk, 23, D.t.121 George Bishop & ~1.1,1'1•l Graoe 

• . _ t • , , Bispop 
1 !4912 lAt,1, Elk. 43Pt., D,L, 36 Edna El&zabetb Potrell_& Ja~es 

4913 1.ot,7, Bl.le. 12, D.L. ~ec 
4914 L.ot,6, Bl.le.· 38, D L, 69 , 
4911:, Lot 1, Blk. 7, o.!.. 87 · 
491ti at, 2, Elko 61, ~.l,, 28C 
4917 l.Ot,19t s.D. A ,~lk. 47, 

Henr,v Po•ell 
Norris Joh~.Llgh 
Mari·Pearl ~anahan. 
Albert Allen Luoas 
Kathleen Iris 0>•-n 
James Harv•1 Knorr 

, D.L
1

.161 3 . 
4918 Lot 33, Blk. 6, ,L. 28C Glad1a S•anaon &°Arnold Gust.at' 

Snn11on 
4919 t.ot'.4,~Blk. 2, D,L, eos'· Jaole t..•rence Cepe, 
4920 1-t e, Blk, 14,/D.L, 161/3 Elizabeth Le•1• 
4821 lAt, 131, .s.D. 2 1, Bl.lea 1&3 • • I 

D,L, 95N Richard Melbourne Fors~er 
4922 Lot• -21/22, Blk. 16, D,L,29Florghn Wunsch . • • 
49?.3 Lot 16, Blk. 31, D,L •• 121 James Ta7lor -
4924 Lot.20, elk. 231k, D.L.151/3 Antoinette Cra•tora" &.G110r£• 
, • Al•x•noer.Cra•ford 

4026 Lota 1/2, Blk. ,1~, D.L. 187 WelllllaJI la._gion • • . 
4926 Lot• 6/6, S.D, 3, Blka.6/9, Margit Store1 & Melv1n,R9bert 

D L 96M , .J • • StQreJ 
~927 Let 07, Blk, •J•, b,L. 86 Norma Young & Harold Young 

385.00 j86.00 A 
680.00 510.00 V 

, ~ 20.0.00 200.00 
700.00 700.00 A 

J~ 

700.0C 700 0 00 A 
4QO.OO 490,00 A 

"'· 890, 00 670 0 00 V 

640.00 640 0 00 A 
540.00 540 0 00 A 
326.00 326,00 

325,00 325.00 
3?.6.00 326.00 

J .,305,00 306.00 
. _51:,0.00 650.00 

420.00 420.00 A 

630.00 630.00 A 

390.00 296 0 00 V 
, 260'.00 260.00 

360.00 360.00 
.440.00 440.00 
496.00 371:, 0 00 V 

420.00 315 0 00 V 

. 440.00 440.00 
650.00 660.00 

200.00 200.00 
440.00 440.00 
190.00 146.00 V 
420.00 316.CO V 

466.00 466.00 
420.00 316,00 V 

610.00 510.00 



108
4928 Lot 27, Blk. 39, D.L. 186
4929 Lot 7, Blk. 43,; D.L. 30 '
4930 Lot 6, Blk. 2, D.L. 27

. 1
4931 Lot ,26, Blk. 3, D.L. 13 ,

4932 Lot 23, Blk. 11, D.L. 187

4933 Lot 25, .Blk. 35, D.L, 151/3
4934 Lots 11/12, Blk. 13, D.L. 29 Ruth Proskin &

Guss.le -Mooreslde 
Phyllis May MoDonald 
Ann Is Victoria Dixon & 

Frank George Dixon 
Susls Sculthorpo & Ralph 
. Ernest Soulthorp#
Eva Gladys Kirby Halgh 4c 

Joseph Halgh 
John Orrsll

4935
4936

Lot 8. Blks. 74c8, D.L.91SE 
Lot 1, Blk. 36, D.L. 30

4937 Lot 1, Blk. 7/8, D.L. 87
4938 Block 96, D.L. 129

Gapta Frank
Ruth Georgina Matheson 4c 

Janes Harper Matheso 
Emily Helga Caisson 
Jeanett Vlnona Wood 4c

Millie Maud Wood 
Roderick McKentie. Allan 
Monica Berg 
Lloyd Kenneth Berg 
John Berg
Victor Robert Lockerby, 

.Leonard Greenall 
Patrick Roche

4939 Lot 27, Blk. 7, D.L. 121
4940 Lot 5, Blk. 37, D.L. 186
4941 Lot 6, Blk. 37, D.L, 186
4942 Lot 7, Blk. 37, D.L. 186
4943 Block 3 HE., D.L, 86
4944 Lot 15, Blk. 6, D.L. 94N
4946 Lots 12/13, Blk. 22, D.L.27 ______________
4946 EcjrLot 194c2G, Blk. 48, D.L.151 George Harold Stafford
4947 Lot 15, Blk. 22, D.L, 27 Benjamin George Fears
4948 Lot 19, Blks. l/44c6, D.L. 125 Herbert Earl Chlswell
4949 Lot 12, Blk. 32, D.L. 117Ei Eileen Katherine McVean

Mary Ellen McVean
4950 Lets 10/11, Blkv 32, D.L.117E£ Jean Mary Har£n*tt 4c

. . Gordon Thomas Hartnett
4961 Lot 22, Blks. 31/32, S.D. l/3 

D.L. 95N
4952 Lot 33, Blk. 15, D.L. 29 
4963 Lot 3, Blk. 6, D.L. 91C . ,,
4954 Lots C/D, S.D. 30/32, Blk.19 

D.L. 27

Ml.chael James Roohe 
John James Davies ' . 
Charles Wilfred Laorolx
Malcolm MoKellar

4966 Lots' 26/27, Blk. 18, D.L. 27 Gordon Alexander MoKellar
4956 Lot 23, Blk.' 57, D.L. 188

650.00 650,00 A
540.00 540.00
350.00 350.00
280.00 28*0.00

220.00 200.00
600,00 560.00
n630.00 630.00
425.00 425.00
420.00 4J20.C0
280.00 280.00

290.00 290.00
486.00 485.00
575.00 576.00 A
575.00 675.00 A
575.00 576.00 A
225.00 225.00
355.00 270.00 V
300.00 300.00
600.00 450.00 V
150,00 .150*00
360.00 360.00

150.00 175,00

280.00 . 280.00

450.00 50Q,00>
220.00 220.00 A
250.00 250.00 "
490.00 380.00 V
550.00 415.00 V

Catherine Dutton 4c
Llewellyn Harold Dutton 200.00

4967' Lot 39, S.D. 31/33, Bis. 14c3 Albert Joseph Noel deTllly 400.00 
D.L. 95N

4958 Let 5, Blk. 19, D.L. 27 . Esther Bublltz 4c Lewis
William Bublltz

4959 lot 101 Blk, 13, D.L, l58Eg John Stanton Ivemy.
4960 Lots 21/22* Blk. 1, D,L.149S^Htrry Morris Sedgwick 8c.
* • Of SWi 'J Winifred Either Sedgwick
4961 Lot 15, Blk. 33, D.L. 186 .... ' ........ - --

200.00 A
450.00

4962 Lot 18, Blk. 5, D.L. 28C
• J

4963 Lot 20, Blk. 8, D.L. 29
4964 Block 79, D.L. 136 PV.
4965 Block 96, D.L. 92
4966 Lots 3/4, Blk. 10, D.L. 32

4967 Lot "c",Skteh.l442, S.D.3/4
Block 8, D.L, 151/3

4968 Lot 10, S.D. 16/17, Blk.' 2, 
D.L. 26N

4969 lot
4970 Lot

4971 Lot
4972 Let

■c D.L. . 74Si
4973 Lots 34/36, Blk. 15, D,L.29„.
4974 Lot 27, Blk. 9, D.L. 122

. Matthew Gilbert.'Grind lay 
4c Margaret Grlndlay 

Boh* Zacharluk 4c Alex
. * . , Wynnohuk

Annie Varga 'ie Joseph Varga 575.00
Gladys Eliza Stump- 25 0.00
Leonard Rupert At lee. 546.00
Gladys Eleanor Saigeon.
'Kenneth Edgerton Saigeon 300.00
James Lewis Thornton . 575.00

250 . 0 0 350,.00
345 .00 260,,00 v
725 .00 735.,00
6ip .00 385,,00 V

365 .0 0 390,,00

George Hutcheson*
10. Blks. 21/22, D.L.'157Cllfford Kind. . 
lWg, S.D. 14-, Blks.-1 11- EJsma'Nestor 4c Frsd Walter 
13 to 16, D;L.158E£ ' . . Nestor
2, Blk. 80. D.L. 122/3/4 Lloyd Cranston Simpson 
22, S.D. 1/12, Blk.-il, 1 Edna Marsh 4c Clifford Mar:

950.00

11 0 .00

r
'675.00
250.00
550.00

225.00 V
436.00 V

950.00
110.00
it

Stanley Roy Essex 
Martha Elizabeth.Hopper.
. 1 4c Henry Hopper 

Frederick Pile

. 1

J'o
I .

4976 Lot 8, Blk. A , D.L.94N _________ _________
4976 Lot 7W£, Blk. 12, D.L.158E£. Roy Alexander McDohald.
4977 Let 6, Blk. 12, D.L. 158E£ Wesley Gllber Walker.4c.

1 Gordon Roy McDonald
4978 lot 20, Blk. 22, D.L, 99 Erlo Vlotor Beech
4979 Lot 1, Blk. 80, D.L. 122/3/4 Sidney Herbert George

4980 Lots 16/17, Blk. 23, D.L. 121Rlchard^Henry*iga*\4c .
Ruth Egan..

Perey Simpson _
1. .

Nell Edgar: Triekett ' .
4983 Lots 3.44c5, Blk. 15, iD.L,156 Evan Burnett Gibbons
4984 Lot 6Eg, S.D."A*, Blks*2/3, Marie Loftsgard 4e Arne

■ 1 D.L. 96N.
4985 Lot 7, Blk. 1, D.L. 149Niof

SW^
21, Blk. 1, D.L. 27 
"A", Blk. 2, D.L. 119E£

.A.
4981 Lot 11, S.D.2, Blks.36-37,.
'• t 52-54, D.L. 98 '

4982 Block 5, 'D.L. 136 Pt. >

4986 Lot
4987 Lot

\Loftsgard 
Florenoe Levlolett*

j . .
Kenneth Harold Smith 
Hans Fuser

190.00 190.00
710.00 710.00

h300.00 300.90

440.00 330.00 V
175.00 175.00 A

250.00 300.00
170.00 170.00
300.00 350.00, O -»
320.00 240.00 V
855.00 856.00

,460.00 345.00 V

\355.00 355.00
. 1 w«.
365.00 275.00 V
930.00 700.00 V
\ 1 -

3 2 0 .0 0 220.00
325.00 325.00

340.00 340.00
690.00 690.00

108 

., 

,, 

J • • ~ ~-

·l 

I. 

650. 00 650.00 A 
540.00 540.00 

4928 Lot. ?.7, Blk. 39, D,L. 186 
4929 Lot 7, Blk. 43,' DtL• 30 ' 
4930 Lot 6, B·llr. 2, D •• 27 · 

• l 
4931 Lot ,26, Bl.le, 3, D.L. 13, 

Gussie-Mooreside 
PhJllis Ma7 McDonald 
Annis V-ictoru Dixon & 

Frank George Dixon 350.00 350.00 
Susi• Scultborpe & Ralph 

Ern•at Soulthorpl 280.00 2SO.OO 
4932 Lot 23 1 Bllc •. 11, D.L, 187 -Eva Glad7s Kirb7 Haigh & . , 

JQaerh Haigh 220.00 2~0.co 
4963 Lot. 25, .Blk. 35, D0 L0 151/3 
4934 Lota 11/12, Bllr. 13, o .. L. 29 
4935 Lot 8, Blk•• 76:8, D0 L0 91SE 
4936 Lot 1 1 Blk. 36 1 D.L. 30 

John Orrill ~00\00 550.00 
Ruth Proak1n & Jack Proakln630.00 630.00 
Gapta Frank 425.00 425.00 
Ruth Georgina Matheson & 

4937 Lot 1, ~lie, 7/8, D.L, 87 
4938 Block 96, D.L. 129 

· James Harper Matheson- 420.00 4..20.CO 
Emili- Helga .Palsson , 280.00 2eo.oo 
Jeanett Winona Wood & 

Milli• Maud Waod 
4939 Lot 27, Blk. 7, D.L. 121 Roderick McKen*1e,Allan 
4940 Lot 5, Blk. 37, D.L. 186 ,, Monica Berg 
4941 Lot 6, Blk. 37, D.L. 186 Lloyd Kenneth Berg 

·4942 Lot 7, Blk. 37, D.L. 186 John Berg 
4943 Block a NE., D.L, 86 Victor Robert LoclcerbJ· 
4944 Lot 15, Blk • .s, D.L, 94N ~ Llonard Greenall 
4946 Lots 12/13, Blk. 22 1 D,L.27 Patrick Roche 

290.CO 290.00 
485.00 485.00 
575 0 00 575,00 A 
576.00 575.00 A 
575,CO 576.00 A 
226,00 ~25,00 
355,00 270.00 V 
~oo.oo 300.00 
S00.00 450.00 V 
150.,.00 : 150.00 
360.00 360.00 

4946 E~Lot 1~0• Blk, 48, D.L.161 Geerge Harold Stafford 
4947 lot 15, Blk. 22, D.L, 27 BenJam1n George Fears 
4948 Lot 19, Blka. 1/4&61 D,L-,,125 Herbert Earl Ch1a•ell 
4949 Lot 12, Blk. 32, D.L, 117E~ Eileen Katherine McVean & 

' · · Mar;, Ellen McVu.n , 150.00 175 .oo 
4950 Lots 10/11, Bllc~·32, D.L.117~ Jean llar1 Bariiutt & 

• Gordon Tbomas Bartnett 280:oo .280,00 
4951 Lot 22, Blks. 31/32, S.D. 1/3 • , . n. L, 95ll . M1.ctiael James Roch• 

Lot 33, B111'. 15, D.L. 29 John James Davies'. 
450.00 50Q.OO. 
220,00 220.00 A 
250.00 250.00 -

4962 
4953 
4954 

Lot 3,,Rlk. 61 D.J,,. 91C . ,., ,Charles Wilfred Lacroix 
Lota CD, S,D. 30/3~, Blk 0 19 

D,L. 27 ~- Malcolm MoKellar , 490.00 380.00 V 
4966 Lota· 26/27 1 Blk. 18, D.L. 27 Gordon Alexander McXella.r 550,00 415,00 V 
4956 Lot 23, Blk.• 57, D.L. 188 C~ther1ne Dutton & 

wl LJ.e•1ll1n Harold Dutton 200 0 00 200.00 A 
4967· Lot 39, S.D. 31{315• Bls. 1&3 Albert Joseph Noel deTillJ 400.00 450.00 

D0 • 95N • 
4958 r.t 5, Blk. 19, D.L. 27 Either Bublitz & Le•1a 

William Bublitz 250.00 250.00 
4959 Lot 10• Blk. 12, D,L. 158~ John Stanton Ivam,. .345.00 2.60,00 Y 
49l!O Lota 21/22, Blk. 1, ~,L.149~1.rry Morr11 Sedgl'1Clr &. < 
• • · 0 :r S"4 • • W1n1t'ud Eat.he.- Sedgllliclr 725.00 725.00 
49,61 Lot. 15, Blll·. 33, D.L. 186 , llat,thilr Gilbe&t,'Gr,1'ndlA,Y 61p.oo 385.00 V 
' • ,< & Margar• t ~rindlaf ~ 
4962 Lot 18, Blk. 5 1 D.L, 28C lohll Zachar1ulr & Alex • ,365,00 390,00 

t , ~-. • w,nnoJ:tuJc 
4~3 Lot 20, Bllr. 8, D.L, 29 , Anni• Varga 1c Joseph Varga 
4·964 Bleck 79, D.L, 135 Pt·. GU.dJa Eliza Stump• 
49ti6 Block 96, D,L. 92 Leonard Rllptrt Atlae. 

575,00 
250.00 
545.00 

'575. 00 
250.00 
550.00 

4966 IJ>ta 3/4, Bllr, 10, D,L. ~2 Glad,s Eltanor Sa1geon. 
· ,. ~ ~•Kenn•th Edgerton Saigeon 300.00 225.00 V 

4967 Lot c ,Sktch.1442, s.D.3/4 Ja111a Le1ria Th~rnton • 575.00 435,00 V 
Elock 8, D.L 151/3 . 

4968 Lot 10, S,D, 16J11, Bllc,· 2, G•orge Bllo0h.u11n° 
D. IJ, 25N , · , • • , • 

950.00 ~so.oo 
,069 Lot 10, Blka. 21/ee, D.L,, 157Cl1fford Killd, • • 110,00 110.00 

,r 49:70 Lot 1~, s.D. 14, BllrSy' u- EDuna•Nutor & Fuel Wtlt.tr . 
190.00 13 to· 16, o.-L.158~ , ' • • . N•s er ·.190. oo 

4971 Lot 2, Blk. SOJ D.L. 122/3/4 Lloyd Cranston Simpson 710,00 110.00 
4972 Lat 22, S,D, 1 12, Bllr,J 1 1 ; Edna Marsh &. Clifford Marsh300.00 300.80 

• D. I,,, 74Si 
4973 Lots 34/36, Blk, 15, D.L.29~· St.uley Roy Eues , . 440.00 330.00 V 
4974 Lot 27, Blk, 9, D.L, 122 Martba Elizabeih,Hopper. 175,00 1?5.00.A 

49:,5 !At 
4976 Lot. 
49?7 Lot 

, . , & Henry Hopper 
8, Blk. "A", D.L.94ll, · Fredar1clr Pill • • , '7Yf!t, Bllr. 12, D.~.158Ei, RoJ Alexander McDohald. 
6, Blk. 12, D.L. 158~ W1sle7 Gilber Walker.&. 

1 Gordon Ro1 McDoaald · • 
4978 Lot. 20, Bllr. 22, D,L. 99 Eric Victor Be•ch 
4979 Lot 1, Blk. 80, D.L. 122/3/4 Sidn11 Herbert Geuge 

250.(10 300.00 
110.00 170.00 
300.00 390.00 .... 
320 0 00 240.00 V 
855.00 855.00 

• · · · . . Clw-kt 
4980 Lota 16/17, Bllr. 23 1 D.L. 121Richard,.Henry Eg .. ,& • ,A, .460,00 345.00 V 

J. l , . I Ruth Egu. .. 
4981 Lot 11, s.D.2, Blks.35•37,. Pere, SimpaQn ~ 

', t 52-54 D.L. 98 l. 
4982 Block 5, ,D.L. 135 Pt., Neil Edgar: Trickett · • 
4983 Lota 3y4&6, Blk. 15,1D 0 L7156 Evr.n Burnett Gibbons 
49'34.:Lot 6E~, s.D. "A", Blks.2/3, Maril Lottai.ard & Arllt 

. , , D.L. 96N. . . , , 1.4ttsgard . • 
4985 Lot 7, Blk, 1, D.L, 149N~t Florence Lniol9.t~• 

• · · SW-4 ,.1 
4986 Lot 21, Blk. 1, D,L. 27 Kenneth Harold Saith 
498? Lot "A", Blk. 2, D.L. 119~ Hans Rus•r 

\355. 00 
I -

365 .oo. 
930.00 

\ . J ..... 

~20.co 
326,00 

:555.00 

275,00 V 
700.00 V 

220.00 
325.00 

340.00 340.00 
690.00 690.00 

-

' 
;! 
·1 

:1 

f 



109
4988 Lot 13, S.D.2, Blits. 2/3, Gsorgs Qulek 300.00 300.00

D#u. 25 E
4989 Csntre Portion of Lots 20/21, John Shehousky 260,00 275.00

Blk. 24, D.L. 27 , ,

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: 'That Property Sales slips as submitted 
be approved.

Carried - Cr. Beamish against.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: "That Burnaby Bus Parking By-iaw 1941, 
Amendment By-law 1946 be non reconsidered.'

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. Wests 'That Burnaby Bus Parking By-law 1941, 
Amendment By-law 1946 be now finally passed, that It be signed by the Reeve and 
Clark and that the Corporate-Seal be affixed thereto.'

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That Burnaby Automatic Vending Machine 
By-law 1946 be now Introduced and that the Council sit as a Committee of the Whole 
with the Reeve in the Chair to consider the By-law.*
The Reeve then asks the question: *What Is 
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: 
By-law 1946 be read by short title only.'

Carried Unanimously your pleasure with this 
-That Burnaby Automatic

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. Jones: That the Committee do
report progress with this By-law.

Carried Unanimously

By-law.' 
Vending Machine

now rise and

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: 'That Burnaby land Sale By-law No. 6, 
1946 be now lntroduoed, that the Council sit as a Committee of, the Whole with the 
Reeve in the Chair to oonslder the By-law.

Carried Unanimously,
The Reeve then asks: What Is your pleasure with this By-law.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: *That Burnaby Land Sale By-law No. 6, 
1946 be read by short title only.*

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: 'That the Committee- do now rise and 
report the By-law complete.*

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: That Burnaby land Sale By-law No. 6,
1946 be now passdd.

Carried -)Cr. Beamish against.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. Jones: 'That the Municipal Hall be closed 
from 5:00 P.M. May 23rd to 9:00 A.M. May 27th.*

Carried Unanimously

The meeting then adjourned. 

Confirmed:

Clerk

• 

4988 Lot 13, S&Dt2' Blks. 2/3, George Quick 
u •• 25E 

4989 Centre Portion of Lota 20/21, John Shehcuak7 
Bllr. 24, D.L. 27 · 

10~ 
300.00 300.00 

250,00 275.00 

Moved b7 Cr. Ball, Seconded b7 Cr. Philps: •That Propert1 Salea slips as 1ubmitt1d 
be approved.• 

Carried - Cr. Btamish against. 

Moved b1 Cr. Philps, Seconde4 b7 Cr. West: •That Burnab1 Bus Parking B1-la• 1941, 
Amendment B1-law 1946 be no• reconsidered.• 

Carried Unanimousl1 
Moved b7 Cr. Philps, Seconded b3 Cr. West: •That Burnab1 Bus Parking B1-la• 1941, 
Amendment B7-la• 1946 be.now finall1 passed, that it be signed b7 the Reeve and 
Cl1rk and that the Corporate-Seal be affixed thereto.• 

Carried Unanimousl1 

Moved b7 Cr. Philps, Seconded b1 Cr. West: •That Burnab1 Automatic Vending Machine 
B7-la• 1946 be no• introduced and that the Coune11 sit as a Committee of the Whole 
with the Reeve in the Chair to consider the B7-la•.• 
- Carried Unan1mousl1 .. 

The Reeve then asks the question: •what is ~our pleasure •1th this B1-l•••• 
Moved b7 er. Philps, Seconded b7 Cr. West:- •That Burnab7 Autoinr.tic Vend1ft8 Machine 
B7-la• 1946 be read b7 short title onl7.• 

I Ca~ried Unanimousl{ . 
Moved b3 Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Jones: That the Commit ee do now rise and 

I report progress with this B7-la•. 
Carried Unan1mousl1 

Moved b7 Cr. Ball, Seconded b3 ~r. Philps: •That Burnab7 1-nd Sale .B1-la• No. 6, 
1946 be no• introduced, that the Council s\t as~ Committee ot the Whole with the 
Reeve 1n the Chair to oons1der the B3-law. 

The Reeve then asks: •what is 7our 
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded b7 Cr 4 1946 be read b7 short title onl1. 

Carried Unan1mousl1 
pleasure •1th this B1-l•••• 
Philps: •That Burnab7 land Sale B7-J.aw No. 6, 

Car1·1ed Unan1mousl7 
Moved by Cr. Ball~ Seconded b7 Cr. Philps: •That the Committee- do now rise and 
report the B1-la• complete.• 

c1rried UnanimouslJ 
Moved b7 Cr. Ball, ~econded b7 Cr. Philps: Th&t Burnab7 land Sale B7-la• No. 6, 
1946 b1 no• pasa•d. 

Moved b7 Cr. Philps, Seconded b7 Cr. 
from 5:00 P.M. Ma7 23rd to 9:00 A.M. 

The meeting th,n adJourned. 

Confirmed: 

Clerk 

Carried •icr; Beamish against. 

Jones: •T\at the Municipal Hall be closed 
Ma7 27th. 

Carried Unanimousl7 

, I 

I 
i 

· i 
I I 

I 
' ' u 
' . ' 
I , , 


